Bharatbhai Nagjibhai Tlaviya Director Of Maruti Industries Irl · 02/01/2020 Rajkot.

To, Deputy Conservator of Forests, Morbi forest division, Morbi.

Sub.: Diversion of 0.21 ha Reserved Forest land for approach road for industrial transportation of Kuvadva-Wankaner road at jiyana Village, Ta.Rajkot of Rajkot district in favour of Maruti Industries Ltd., Rajkot.
 Ref. (1) Letter from: GOI, Forest & Ministry of Environment forest & Climate Change Letter No.6-GJB011/2019-BHO/1155 dt:25/11/2019.
 (2) Your Letter No:k/jmn/T.10/1628-29/2019-20 dt:20/12/2019

Dear sir,

With reference to above said matter, in-Principal approval has been issues vide letter refer (1) above against diversion of 0.21 ha of Protected forest. Demand notes towards Net Present value and Compensatory afforestation amount has been received from your good office vide letter refer (2) above.

Please find below points-wise compliance of condition no.1 to 23 of In-Principal approval for your ready reference and needful action for issuing formal permission.

Con ditio n	Conditions as per MoEF, New Delhi	Compliances status of the conditions	Rs.
No			
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	MARUTI INDUSTRIES Agreed for this condition.	
2	Forest land shall be handed over to the user agency only after required non-forest land for the project is handed over by the user agency.	MARUTI INDUSTRIES Demanded 0.21 ha Forest land, hence this condition not applicable.	
3	Compensatory Afforestation is proposed at 1.00 HA. Degraded forest land at S.No.783/1, Village:Jivapar, Tal:Wankaner Di:Morbi. Gujarat at the cost of User Agency. As far as possible a mixure of local indigenous species shall be planted and monoculture of any species may be avoided.	Afforestation of Rs.430039/ has been deposited CAMPA account through generated Chalan from	4,30,039 /-

		(Annexure noA)	
4	The cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the ca land shall be deposited in advance with the forest department by the project authority provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years.	The Cost of Compensatory Afforestation of Rs.430039/ has been deposited CAMPA account through generated Chalan from forest portal. Payment has been transferred to Ad-hoc CAMPA on Dt. 24.12.2019. (Annexure noA)	4,30,039 /-
5. (a)	The Net Present Value(NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the user Agency as per orders of the Hon'ble Supreme court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA-566 in W.P.(civil) NO.202/1995 and as per the Guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letter no.5-1/1998-FC(pt-II) dated 18/09/2003 as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC Dated 03/01/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 and chapter 3 of handbook 2019 of FCA,1980 & FC Rules 2003 in this regards	The Net Present Value(NPV) of Rs.1,18,230/ has been deposited CAMPA account through generated Chalan from forest portal. Payment has been transferred to Ad-hoc CAMPA on Dt. 24.12.2019. (Annexure noA)	1,18,230 /-
5. (b)	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the user agency. The User agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	for this condition (Annexure noB)	
6	User Agency shall restrict the felling of trees up to 47 number in the diverted forest land and the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by the user agency with the state forest department.		
7	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only through E. portal.	All the funds transferred/deposited to CAMPA by user agency.	

8	User Agency shall obtain environment Clearance as per the provision of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.	Not Applicable.	
9	User agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms.	User Agency abide to shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms after completing the work.  (Annexure noC)	
10	Speed regulation signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the protected Area/ Forest area, if applicable.	Not Applicable.	
11	The User agency shall provide suitable under/over pass in Protected Area/forest area As Per recommendations of CWLW/NBWL/FAC/REC, if applicable.	Not Applicable.	
12	The layout Plan of the Proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government.		
13	No Labor camp shall be established on the forest land.	MARUTI INDUSTRIES Agreed for this condition.	
14	Sufficient firewood, Preferably the alternative fuel, shall be provided by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the Same from the State Forest Department or the forest development corporation or any other legal source of alternative fuel.	for this condition.	
15	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the direction of the concerned divisional Forest Officer.	for this condition.	d l
16	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transporting of construction material for execution of the project work.	for this condition.	d
17	The period of diversion under this approval shall	MARUTI INDUSTRIES Agree	d

	bo and the second of the least	for this condition.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Parisa at the second	for this condition.	
	granted in favors of the user agency or the		
	project life, whichever is less.		7, 1
		*.	5 15
18	The forest land shall not be used for any	The forest land only used for	1
	purpose other than that specified in the FCA	the purpose specified in the	
	proposal.	FCA proposal. (Annexure no	
	proposal,		
	;	D)	,
19	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall	MARUTI INDUSTRIES Agreed	,
	under no circumstances be transferred to any	for this condition.	
	other agencies, department or person without		
	prior approval of Govt. of India.		
	The special of Covil of Maid.	,	
20	All the conditions of state forest department /	MARUTI INDUSTRIES Agreed	
	Local forest rules shall be applicable in this	for this condition.	
	project.		
- 0.1		4	
21	Violation of any of these conditions will amount	No work starting by user	
	to violation of Forest(conservation) Act, 1980	agency on demanded forest	
	and action would be taken as per the para 1.21	land so, not applicable.	,1
	of Handbook of F(C) 1980 & FC rules 2003		
	Published in 2019.		
	A		
22	The second that the willingly of	MARUTI INDUSTRIES Agreed	
	Environment forests and climate change may	for this condition	- 1
	stipulate from time to time in the interest of	•	
	conservation, protection and development of	,	*
	forests & wildlife.		
-			X.
23	The state of the state of the state of	compliance report is uploaded	
-	e:portal (http://forestsclearance.nic.in/)	on e:portal	
		(http://forestsclearance.nic.in/)	
	Hence, the conditions stinulated by C	015	A company of

Hence, the conditions stipulated by GOI,Forest & Ministry of Environment forest & Climate Change Letter No.6-GJB011/2019-BHO/1155 dt:25/11/2019. is compiled here with as above. (Six Copy)

Encl:-

Annexure no. A to D.

3-1.3020

નાચબ વન સંરથક શ્રીની કચેરી, મોરબી વન વિભાગ, મોરબી. આવક નંબર :-તારીખ :- ૦૦ (૦૧/૨૦૨૦ Yours faithfully,

Bharatbhai Nagjibhai Tlaviya

Director Of Maruti Industries-Rajkot

### AGENCY COPY

Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

Date: 23-12-2019

Client Code.	CAM5068			
Location.	GUJRAT			
Remitter Name.	MARUTI INDUSTRIES			
PIF/Application No.	6132356170			
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJB011/2019-BHO			
Address.	Gandhi Samrudhi 2 Seri No 2 Kuvadva road Maruti Rajkot			
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	kptada@gmail.com 9879622554 281-355611			
Amount(in Rs)	548269/-			
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371)			

Amount In Words:Five Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Nine Rupees Only

त्य क्यम Bank Official

(Signature)

ould use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction Challan should only be accepted against INST/DD

Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 15

Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2

This challen is valid only for seven days.

CAMPA-MOEF Copy

स कार्यादेशल

Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

Date: 23-12-2019

Client Code.	CAM5068
Location.	GUJRAT
Remitter Name.	MARUTI INDUSTRIES
PIF/Application No.	6132356170
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJB011/2019-BHO ·
Address.	Gandhi Samrudhi 2 Seri No 2 Kuvadva road MarutlRajkot
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	kptada@gmail.com 9879622554 281-355611
Amount(in Rs)	548269/-
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371)

Amount In Words :Five Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Nine Rupees Only

Depositor Signati (Signature)

Bank Official (Signature)

- Branches should not CMS mentr (FCS & to process the transaction.
  Challan should only be accepted against
- Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1
- Enter the Remitte Mobile number in Additional Information 2. This challan is valid only fo

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation elpdesko

> MARUTI INDUSTRIES. CUSICNYI OF ENOT.

# Point No.5 (B)

As Per GOI, Forest & Ministry of Environment forest & Climate Change Letter No.6-GJB011/2019-BHO/1155 dt:25/11/2019

Maruti Industries is undertaking that the Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the user agency. The User agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.

Place:Rajkot

Date: 02-04-2010

नजाजपा जी जिन् Bharatbhai Nagjibhai Tlaviya Director- Maruti Industries Rajkot

# Point No.9

As Per GOI, Forest & Ministry of Environment forest & Climate Change Letter No.6-GJB011/2019-BHO/1155 dt:25/11/2019

Maruti Industries is undertaking that they raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms.

Place:Rajkot

Date: 02-01-2020

TOICH OF MAN Bharatbhai Nagjibhai Tlaviya Director- Maruti Industries Rajkot

## Point No.18

As Per GOI, Forest & Ministry of Environment forest & Climate Change Letter No.6-GJB011/2019-BHO/1155 dt:25/11/2019

Maruti Industries is undertaking that the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA proposal.

Place: Rajkot

Date: 02-01-2020

Bharatbhai Nagjibhai Tlaviya
Director- Maruti Industries
Rajkot



Collectorate, Rajkot District, Jilla Sava Sadan, Shroff Road, Rajkot (Gujarat) Fex No. 0281-2453621 Email:collector-raj@gujarat.gov.in Date: 20/06/2019

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN (FOR NON LINER PROJECTS)

IN COMPLIANCE OF THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST (MGEF), GOVERNMENT OF INDIA'S LETTER NO. 11-9/98-FC(PT) DATED 9<sup>RD</sup> AUGUST 2009 WHEREIN THE MOEF ISSUED GUIDELINES ON SUBMISSION OF EVIDENCES FOR HAVING INITIATED AND COMPETED THE PROCESS OF SETTLEMENT OF RIGHTS UNDER THE SCHEDULED TRIBES & OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHT) ACT, 2006(FRA) ON THE FOREST LAND PROPOSED TO BE DIVERTED FOR NON-FOREST PURPOSE IT IS CERTIFY THAT 0.21 HECTARE OF FOREST PROPOSED TO BE DIVERTED IN FAVOUR OF BHARATBHAI NAGAJIBHAI TALAVIYA ETC-8 FOR INDUSTRY PURPOSE IN RAIKOT DISTRICT FALLS WITHIN JURISDICTION OF JIYANA IN RAJKOT TALUKA.

- 1. The complete process for Identification and settlement of right under FRA has been carried out for the entire 0.21 hectare of forest land proposed for diversion. A copy of record all consultation and meeting of Forest Rights Committee, Gram Sabha, Sub-division Level Committee and District Level Committee are enclosed.
- 2. The proposal for such diversion (with full details of the project and its implications, in vernacular/local language) has been placed before each concerned Gram Sabha of forest dwellers, who are eligible under the FRA.
- 3. The each of concerned Gram Sabha has certified that all formalities/processes under the FRA have been carried out, and that they have given their consent to the proposed diversion and the compensation and ameliorative measure, if any, having understood the propose and detail of proposed diversion. A copy of certificate issued by the Gram Sabha of Jiyana is enclosed.
- 4. The discussion and decision on such proposals had taken pace only when there was a quorum of minimum 50% of the member of Gram Sabha present.
- 5. The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabha have

6. The right of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural Communities, where applicable have been specifically safeguarded as per section3 (1)(e) of the FRA.

BHARATBHAI NAGAJIBHAI TALAVIYA, Gandhi Smruti-2, Street No.2, Maruty 50 Ft Road, Kuvadava Road, Rajkot

COPY TO:

(1) MAMLATDAT, RAJKOT TALUKA

(2) PRANT OFFICER, RAJKOT CITY-2

MARUTI INDUSTRIES.

MARUTI INDUSTRIES. JUICONI CA

Scanned by CamScanner

COLLECTOR RAJKOT DISTRICT

### Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA

▽ Help

<u>=</u>

PCA: 0/-												
C/viewreport.aspx?   PCA: 0/-   CAT: 0/-   Safety   O/-   Charges 0/-   Charges 10/-   Charges 20/-   Charges 30/-   Charg	Sno.	· .	Application_No	No (New)	PRINCIPLE	Paid/Ar	nount P			Payment De	tail	Demand Letter
1	1	(/viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/GJ/ROAD/32356/2018)		6132356170		PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: Other Charges: : Other Charges:	0/-, 0/-, 118230/- , 10/- 20/-	: O/- Addl PA <sub>0/-</sub> : Other Charges 0/-:	Paid	Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction	23 Dec 2019  Corporation Bank Corporation: Bank (Challan) 23 Dec 2019 30 Dec	(/writereaddata/Fundpdf/1211231255121196Z9Idemandnote.pd Generated Challan (/UserAccount/GenerateChallanCorp.aspx? pid=ROAD323562018170)





(WWW.DIGITALINDIA.GOV.IN)



(HTTPS://DATA.GOV.IN/)



(HTTPS://WWW.MYGOV.IN/)



(HTTP://MEITY.GOV.IN/)



(HTTP://WWW.PMINDIA.GOV.IN/EN/)



© Content Owned, Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India
Terms & Conditions (https://parivesh.nic.in/TermsandConditions.aspx) | Privacy Policy (https://parivesh.nic.in/Privacypolicy.aspx) | Copyright Policy
(https://parivesh.nic.in/CopyrightPolicy.aspx) | Hyperlinking Policy (https://parivesh.nic.in/HyperlinkingPolicy.aspx) | Accessibility Statement
(https://parivesh.nic.in/Accessibilitystatement.aspx) | Disclaimer (https://parivesh.nic.in/Disclaimer.aspx) | Contact Us (https://parivesh.nic.in/contact.aspx)

For any Technical support, Please Contact EFCCID, NIC, New Delhi, monitoring-fc(at)nic(dot)in